# **Butler County Legal Journal**

240 South Main Street Butler, PA 16001 bclegaljournal@butlerbar.org • (724) 841-0130 • www.butlercountypabar.org

Dear Advertiser:

## Articles of Dissolution Notice. Cost \$90.00

Please email the completed form to **bclegaljournal@butlerbar.org** (\*preferred method) along with your name, address, and phone number. Upon receipt of your submission an invoice will be emailed to you. For your convenience, payment can be made by credit card or you may mail the completed form along with a check payable to the *Butler County Legal Journal to the address below*.

Butler County Legal Journal 240 S Main St Butler, PA 16001

A notarized proof of publication will be mailed to you when your notice is published. If you have any questions, email bclegaljournal@butlerbar.org or call 724-841-0130, Monday through Friday from 9 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

## VOLUNTARY DISSOLUTION BUSINESS CORPORATION

### NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the shareholders and directors of \_\_\_\_\_\_,

a Pennsylvania corporation, with an address of \_\_\_\_\_\_

have approved a proposal that the corporation voluntarily dissolve, and that the Board of Directors is now engaged in winding up and settling the affairs of the corporation under the provisions of Section 1975 of the Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law of 1988, as amended.

Attorney Name (if applicable) \_\_\_\_\_\_\_Address: \_\_\_\_\_\_

**Please Note:** The Butler County Legal Journal is published every Friday. All legal notices must be submitted in typewritten form and are published exactly as submitted by the advertiser. The Butler County Legal Journal will not assume any responsibility to edit, make spelling corrections, eliminate errors in grammar or make any changes in content.

#### \* Send proof of publication to: (required)

 $\hfill\square$  Publish contact information  $\hfill / \hfill \square$  Do NOT publish contact information

Name:	
Firm (if applicable)	
Address:	
City/State/Zip:	
Phone:	
Email:	

Macintosh HD:Users: janishackett:Butler Bar Dropbox:Office Related Documents:Website\_Spoltz\_2021:BCLJ Forms:FORMS\_BCLJ\_2021